08-30-2002



SHEET

102206765

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

Washington, D.C. 20231

Terrence J. McAllister

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and dequiment: 3

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

SCHERING-PLOUGH VETERINARY CORPORATION

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

> SCHERING-PLOUGH ANIMAL HEALTH CORPORATION **1095 MORRIS AVENUE UNION, NEW JERSEY 07083**

3.	Nature of conveyance:
,	XXXX Assignment Merger
	Security Agreement Change of Name
	Other:
	Execution Date: JULY 18, 2002
4.	Application number(s) or application date(s):
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of
the ap	plication is:
	A. Registration No. B. Registration Date
	<u>932,496</u> APRIL 18, 1992
	804,537 MARCH 1, 1966 1,257,365 NOVEMBER 15, 1983
	1,257,365 NOVEMBER 15, 1983
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document be mailed:
Should	Charles N.J. Ruggiero, Esq.
08/29/2002 GTON11	
	40.00 pp One Landmark Square, 10th Floor
01 FC:481 02 FC:482	50.00 <b>®</b> tamford, Connecticut 06901-2682 U.S.A.
6.	Total No. of applications and trademarks involved: 3
7.	Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h))\$90.00/three registrations
	XXXX Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
be req	ommissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees under 37 C.F.R. 3.41 that may uired with this communication or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 01-0467. A ate copy of this Form is enclosed.
To the true co	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a py of the original document.

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002573 FRAME: 0043

Signature

08/06/02

Date

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

We, Schering-Plough Veterinary Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Nevada, whose full post office address is 12125 Moya Boulevard, Reno, Nevada 89506 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), hereby wish to assign nunc pro tunc with an effective date of January 1, 1999 the following U.S. trademark registrations:

Trademark

VETROPOLYCIN

Reg. No.

932,496

Issued

April 18, 1992

Trademark

VETROPOLYCIN

Reg. No.

804,537

Issued

March 1, 1966

Trademark

VETRACHLORACIN

Reg. No.

1,257,365

Issued

November 15, 1983

to Schering-Plough Animal Health Corporation, a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, whose full post office address is 1095 Morris Avenue, Union, New Jersey 07083 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign nunc pro tunc unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above identified marks, with goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, and the registrations thereof.

Schering-Plough Veterinary Corporation

Raul E. Kohan President

Title:

July 18, 2002 DATED:

RECORDED: 08/08/2002

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002573 FRAME: 0044

LEGAL ADRU